

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6428/2023

KARUNA PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Priya Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Lal Shivhare, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. B.L. Shivhare, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 7 prays for and is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar