

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6428/2023
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2022
in MA No. 651/2021 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh
Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

KARUNA PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65381/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6314/2023 (IV-C)

Date : 22-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Priya Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Monica Benjain, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Arguments concluded.
- 3 Reserved for judgment/order.
4. Two days' time is granted to learned counsel for the parties to place on record written submissions, not more than two pages.

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(RAJNI MUKHI)
AR-CUM-PS